16/07/2023,22:14 JoSAA

JoS+2

Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2023
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTls for the Academic Year 2023-24

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No

4

Institute Type

National Institute of Technology

Institute Name

National Institute of Technology, Mizoram

Academic Program

ALL

Seat Type / Category

ALL

[suome

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC
and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent
PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR .aspx 177



16/07/2023,22:14

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and

Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and

Engineering (4 Years,

HS

HS

HS

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

HS

HS

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR .aspx

JoSAA

OPEN

OPEN

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

339831

234729

16715

43318

60674

9251

10457

16597

22126

8375

11826

2669

284473

316348

614925

294734

16715

55629

63425

9251

10457

17460

22126

8378

11826

2669

444859

516872

2/7



16/07/2023,22:14

Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

HS

HS

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

HS

HS

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR .aspx

JoSAA

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

(PwD)

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

Supernumerary)

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

44146

10230

24236

38283

1073

4516

7382

8983

16897

4074

7809

1507

661107

560594

44146

10230

28938

38562

1073

4516

7382

9629

16897

4177

7809

1507

678406

560594

3/7



16/07/2023,22:14

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

HS

HS

(ON)

OS

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR .aspx

JoSAA

OPEN Gender-Neutral

OPEN  Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

EWS Gender-Neutral

EWS Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

OBC-  Gender-Neutral

NCL

OBC-  Female-only

NCL (including
Supernumerary)

SC Gender-Neutral

SC Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

ST Gender-Neutral

ST Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

OPEN  Gender-Neutral

OPEN  Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

OPEN  Gender-Neutral

OPEN  Female-only
(including

41976

50899

7453

9145

14362

19104

7119

10695

2824

4379

636899

589620

36870

49164

45858

53346

7453

9145

14695

19104

7189

10695

2824

4379

809789

589620

39954

49164

4/7



16/07/2023,22:14

Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,

Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,

OS

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

OS

(ON)

HS

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR .aspx

JoSAA

Supernumerary)

EWS Gender-Neutral
EWS Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)
OBC-  Gender-Neutral
NCL
OBC-  Female-only
NCL (including
Supernumerary)
SC Gender-Neutral
ST Gender-Neutral
ST Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)
OPEN Gender-Neutral
OPEN Gender-Neutral
OPEN  Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)
OBC-  Gender-Neutral
NCL
SC Gender-Neutral

6350

8713

11525

18635

5476

2445

3245

834722

21955

41363

10297

5114

6350

8713

11825

18635

5495

2445

3245

834722

32893

41363

10297

5114

5/7



16/07/2023,22:14

Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute
of Technology,
Mizoram

Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

HS

HS

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR .aspx

JoSAA

OPEN  Gender-Neutral
OPEN  Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)
OPEN  Gender-Neutral
OPEN  Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)
EWS Gender-Neutral
EWS Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)
OBC-  Gender-Neutral
NCL
OBC-  Female-only
NCL (including
Supernumerary)
SC Gender-Neutral
ST Gender-Neutral

636017

659805

46344

57855

8677

10191

15206

20828

7980

3049

636017

1014892.0

51501

62056

8677

10191

15875

20828

8207

3081

Digital India

Power To

Empower

6/7


https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/disclaimer.aspx
https://ecounselling.nic.in/
http://www.nic.in/
http://www.digitalindia.gov.in/

16/07/2023,22:14 JoSAA

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR .aspx 71



