4



## **Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2023**

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2023-24



**Opening and Closing Ranks Round No Institute Type** National Institute of Technology **Institute Name** National Institute of Technology, Mizoram **Academic Program** ALL Seat Type / Category ALL

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

Submit

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from **Preparatory Rank List.** 

16/07/2023, 22:14

JoSAA

023, 22:14			JoSA	A		
Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	339831	614925
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	234729	294734
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	16715	16715
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	43318	55629
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	60674	63425
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	9251	9251
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	10457	10457
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	16597	17460
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	22126	22126
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	8375	8378
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	11826	11826
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	2669	2669
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	284473	444859
National Institute of Technology,	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including	316348	516872

Mizoram	Bachelor of Technology)			Supernumerary)		
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	44146	44146
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	10230	10230
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	24236	28938
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	38283	38562
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1073	1073
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	4516	4516
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7382	7382
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	8983	9629
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	16897	16897
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	4074	4177
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7809	7809
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	1507	1507
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	661107	67840
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	560594	560594

JoSAA

2023, 22:14			JoSAA	4		
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	41976	45858
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	50899	53346
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	7453	7453
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9145	9145
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	14362	14695
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	19104	19104
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	7119	7189
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	10695	10695
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	2824	2824
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4379	4379
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	636899	809789
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	589620	589620
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	36870	39954
National Institute of Technology,	Electronics and Communication	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including	49164	49164

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

16/07/2023, 22:14

JoSAA

2023, 22:14			JoSAA	A		
Mizoram	Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)			Supernumerary)		
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	6350	6350
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8713	8713
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	11525	11825
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	18635	18635
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	5476	5495
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	2445	2445
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3245	3245
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	834722	834722
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	21955	32893
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	41363	41363
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	10297	10297
National Institute of Technology,	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years,	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	5114	5114

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

16/07/2023, 22:14

JoSAA

2023, 22.14						
Mizoram	Bachelor of Technology)					
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	636017	636017
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	659805	1014892.0
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	46344	51501
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	57855	62056
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	8677	8677
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	10191	10191
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	15206	15875
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	20828	20828
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	7980	8207
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	3049	3081

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA. For any further information, please contact JoSAA.







16/07/2023, 22:14

JoSAA